State of Alaska Nomination Form
Department of Fish and Game Anadromous Waters Catalog
Division of Sport Fish

Region | Southwestern USGS Quad(s) | lliamna D-7

Anadromous Waters Catalog Number of Waterway| tributary to 325-30-10100-2202-3080-4083-5216 - ‘M“S’ -—-?ooﬁ

Name of Waterway | 1 USGS Name Local Name

B Addition Deletion Carrection Backup Information

For Office Use

:

. 1UU9J9 P p
Nomination # hg!.

Fishéries Scientist Date
Revision Year: 20 | I n rm "H 14 l ) 14)

Revision to: Atlas Catalog itat Operations Manager Date

Both & z_é‘gu!@

Date
Revision Code: p -z _ 4 &
Cartographer Date
QOBSERVATION INFORMATION
Species Date(s) Observed Spawning Rearing Present Anadromous
Coho Salmon 9/20/08 ¥ Y %

NJO reustreus MCA’/&&J"}H_;/L /zgﬂl—l;a-;’]
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Comments: Coho spawning and adult presence was documented during aerial spawning surveys on 9/20/08.

- Approximately 100 juvenile coho salmon were incidentally observed from the bank on 8/9/08 by R2
staff while conducting other surveys. This nomination provides information to add this stream to the
Anadromous Waters Catalog for COps. See Table 3f, the attached map, and GIS shapefile for
site-specific location information and fish observations.

R2 observer(s): E. Smith, J. Mahan, and N. Graber.

Name of Observer (please print) R2; Prepared by Betsy McGregor
Signature: Date: 2/3/2010
Agency: R2 Resource Consultants, Inc.
" Address 2600 Cordova St, Ste 211

Anchorage, AK 99503

This certifies that in my best professicnal judgment and belief the above information is evidence that this waterbody should
be included in or deleted from the Anadromous Waters Catalog.
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ber 325-30-10100-2202-3080-4083-5216 | fish observations per visit )

Table 3a. North Fork Koktuli River (mid) (AWC Numl

Sitell

NFK_06-39729-DBID-1773
NFK 07-39711-DBID-1116
NFK_07-39714-DBID-1225
NFK_07-39714-081D-1226
NFK_07-39719-DBID-1485
NFK_07 39719-DBID-1486
NFK_07-39719-DBID-1487
NFE_07-39719-DBID-1488
NFK_07-39719-DBID-148%
NFK_07-39719-DBID-1490
NFK_07-39719-D810-1491
NFK_07-39724-DBID-15%6
NFK_07-39724-D8iD-1557
NFK_07-39724-081D-1598
NFK_07-39736-DBiD-1823
NFK_07-39736-DBiD-1824
NFK_07-39740-D8tD-1885
NFK_07-39740-DBID-1886
NFK_08-39711-0BID-1117
NFK_08-39711-D81D-1118
NFK1.0.05

NFK1.0-0

NFK1.0-05

NFK1.0-06

NFK1.0-06

NFK1.G-06

NFK1 0-06

NFK47 63-001
NFK47.63-001

NFK47 63-001
NFK47.63-001

NFE27 63-001

NFK47 63-001

NFK47 63-001

NFK47 63-001

NFK47 63-001

INFK4T 63-001
|NFKA7.63-001

QLT0S-03

QL70%-03

aLTos-03

QLT05.03

QLT0S-03

QL7503

QL105.03

Metho

aerial survey
aernal survey
aerial survey
aerial survey
aerlal survey
aerlal survey
aenal survey
aefnial survey
aenal survey
aenal survey
aeral survey
aerial survey
aenal survey
aenal survey
aenal survey
aenal survey
aetial survey
aenal survey
aerial survey
aetial survey
wnorkel
snorkel
snorkel
snorke|
snorkei
snorket
snorkel
beach seine
beach seine
beach seine
beach seine

beach se
beach seing
snarkel

beach se
snarkel
beach seine
snorkel
electrotish
eiectrofish
electrohsh
etectrofish
eiectrahsh
erectrofish
* tectrofish

GPS coordinates |WGSBA)

Latitude

59.95089
5996821
59.95523
59.96675
59.95327
59.95368
59.95690
59.95652
59.95712
59.95989
59.95989
59.95247
59.95247
59.95388
59.95365
59 96545
59 96681
59.95956
58.56747
59.96821
59.96179
5996179
59.961719
59 96738
0.96718
59.96738
$9.96738
59.96567
59.96579
55 96567
549.9657%
59.96567
59.96579
58.56579
59.96567
59.95567
59 96579
59.96579
59.95117
59.95117
59.95117
59.95117
59 95117
5595117
55.95117

-155.33566
-155.32231

-155.33251

15532486
-155.33503
-155.33498
155.33253
-155.33240
-155.33091
-155.33012
-155 33012
155.33520
-155.33520
155.33480
-155.33488
-155.32629
15532519
+155.33062
-155.32388
-155.32231
-155.32879
155.32879
155.3287¢%
-156.32294
-155.32294
165 32294
155 32294
-155.32647
155.32671
-155.32647
155.32671
155.32647
155
155
155
155
155.3
155
-155.33526
155.3352¢6
15533526
155 33526
33528
1595 335264

10/8/08
9/20/08
9/23/08
9/23/08
9/28/08
9/28/08
9/28/08
9/28/08
9/28/08
S/28/08
9/28/08
10/3/08
10/3/08
10/3/08
10/15/08
10/15/08
10/19/08
10/19/08
9/20/08
9/20/08
8/23/08
8/23/08
8/23/08
8/23/08
8/23/08
8/23/08
8/23/08
/25709
8/13/08
1125409
B/13/08
1/25/09
8/13/08
3/08
125009
25/0%
8/13/08
B/13/08
7/15/05
115/05
11315/0%
1/15/0%
115/05
7/15/0%

115705

ule History

Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadtomous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromons
Anadromous
Anadromous
Anadromous
Resident
Resident
Anadromaous
Resident
Unknown
Unknown
Anadromous
Anadromous
Resident
Hesident
Resident
Kesident
Reside:
Resident
Resident

Resident
Unknown
Anadromous
Resagent
Resident
Res:gent
Reswdent
Reswent

Unknowrn

Species

coho salmon
coho salmon
coho salmon
coho saimon
coho salmon
coho salmon
coho salmon
coho salmon
coho salmon
coho salmon
coho salmon
cobe salmon
coho salmon
coha salmon
coho salmon
coha saimon
coho saimaon
coho saimon
ctoho ialmon
coho satmon
northern pike
stulpin-unspecihed
coho salmon
sculpin-unspecihied

suckieback-unspeafied
stickleback-unspecified

cono salmon

coho salmon
Arcuc grayhng
sculpin-unspecaified

sculp 1specified

stulpin-unspe,

16

ipin-unspecified
scukpin-unspecified
stulpsn-unspeditied
sculpin-unspecified
Dolly Varden
<oho salmon

Arctic gr Ng

rthern pike

sculpin unspecifieg

scublpin-unspe:

iculpin-unspecified
Dolly Varden

Adult
Aduit
Adult
Adult
Aduit
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Aduit
Juvenile
uvenile
luveniie
Juvenile
Juvenile
Aduit
Juvenile/Aduit
iuvenile
hrvenie

luver

Aduht

Juvemle
luvenile
Juvenie
Juvenile/Adult
Juvenile/Adutt
Juverle/Adult
luvenile
Juvenile

Juvenle

luvenile
Adull

150
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Table 3b. North Fork Koktuli River (upper) (AWC Number 325-30-10100 2202-3080-4083-5216-6006 | fish observations per visit a — o ) S }
GPS coordinates {WGS84) o Fork Length { o |
Count
Satetl Methoo Latitugde gilude Date Life History Spegies ) Lile Stage Mimmus Maximum Average Measured Tolal Count
NFK_07-39719-DBID-1492 aerial survey 59.96813 -155.32074 9/28/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 1
NFK_0B-39711-DBID-1119 aerial survey 59.96775 -155.32021 5/20/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 6
NFK_08-39711-08i0-1120 aerial survey 59.96775 -155.32021 9/20/08 Anadromous coho salmon Aduit 15
NFK_08-39711-D8ID-1121 aerial survey 59.96611 -155.31781 9/20/08 Anadromous coho salmon Aduit 11
NFK_08-39711-DBID-1122 aertal survey 5996611 -155 31781 9/20/08 Anadeomous coho salmon Adult 6
NFK_08-39711-DBID-1123 aerial survey 59.95543 -155.31253 9/20/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult a3
NFK_08-39711-DBID-1124 aerial survey 59,96480 155.31238 9/20/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 13
NFK_08-39711-08ID-1125 aerial survey 59.96480 -155.31238 §/20/08 Anadromous coho salmon Aduit 6
NFK_DB-39711-0810-1126 aerial survey 59.96491 -155.30982 9/20/08 Anadromaous ¢oho salmon Aduit 19
NFK_08-39711-DBID-1127 aerial survey 59.96200 -155.28884 9/20/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 4
NFK_08-39714-DBID-1227 aerial survey 59.96786 -155.32014 9/23/08 Anadromous coho satmon Adult 1
NFK_08-39714-DBID-1228 aenal survey 59.96627 155.31797 9/23/08 Anadromous coho satmon Aduht 12
NFK_08-39714-DBID-1228 aenal survey 55.96556 155.31369 9/23/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 14
NFK_08-19714-DBID-1230 aerial survey 59.96531 155.31226 9/23/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 22
NFE_08-39714-DBiD-1231 aerial survey 59.96370 155.30352 9/23/08 Anadromous ¢oho salmon Adult 8
NFK_D8-39714-0B10-1232 aerial survey 59.96351 155.29763 9/23/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 3
NFK_08-39719-DBID-1453 aenial survey 59.96703 155.31911 9/28/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 3
NFK_08-39719-DBID-1494 aerial survey 59.96614 -155.31789 9/28/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 10
NFK_08-39719-DBID-1495 aenal survey 59.96624 15531690 9/28/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 2
mzmz. 08-39719-DBID-1496 aenal survey 59 96567 -155 31255 9/28/08 Anadromous coho satmon Adult 9
|NFK_08-39719-DBID-1497 aerial survey 59 96522 -155.31175 9/28/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 29
ﬁzmznow.ww..._o.Um_D 1498 aerial survey 59 96477 +155.31274 9/28/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adutt 7
NFK_08-39719-DBID- 1499 aerial survey 59.56462 -155.31136 $/28/08 Anadromaus coho salmon Adult 5
NFX_08-39719-DB1D-1500 aefial survey 59.96403 -155.20388 9/28/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult _P
NFK_08-39719-DBID-1501 aerial survey 59.96389 155.30213 9/28/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 1
NFK_08-39724-DBID-1600 aerial survey 5996547 -155.31380 10/3/08B Anagromous coho saimon Adult 25
;:nxusm 319724-DBID-1601 aerial survey 59.96500 15521179 10/3/08 Anagromous coho saimon Adult S
NFK_08-39724-DBID-1602 aenal survey 59 96485 -155 310470 10/3/08 Anadromous cohe saimon Adult S
NFK_08-39724-DBID-1603 aengl survey 59.96006 -155.28552 10/3/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 2
NFK_08-39736-DBID-1825 aenal survey 59.96603 -155.31771 10/15/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 1
NFK_0B-39736-DBID-1826 aefiat survey 59.96533 155.31203 10/15/08 Anadromous coho salmon Adult 2
NFK1 G-01 minnow trap 56.96848 -155.32233 7/16/05 Anadromous coho salmon Juvende 107 134 b 113 27
NFK1.0-01 now trap 5%.96848 7/16/05 Reudent northern gike Juvenile 98 S8 1 58 1
NFK1.0-01 Twnnow Lrap %9 96848 7/16/05 Reudent northecn pike luvenile/Adull 2
NFK10-01 ow rap 50 96848 7/16/05 Rewudent sculpin-unspecibied 2
NFK1 D-01 ow Trap 5% 96848 7/16/05 Unknown Dolly Varden 135 140 2 138 2
NFKLI 001 now trap 59 96848 7716705 unknown stickleback-unspeciied Juverile/Adult 2
NFK1 001 mnnow trap 59 96848 1116405 Unknown stickleback unspecified juwernle/Adult 3
NFK1.0-07 snorkel 59.96376 8/24/08 Anadromous coho salmon juvenile 29
NFK1 0-07 snorkel 5996376 155 30044 B/24/08 Rescen! sculpin-unspeched Adult 1
NFK1.0-07 snorkel 59.96376 15530044 B/24/08 Unknown Doity Varden luvenile &
NFKL1Q-07 snorkel 59.96376 155 30044 8/24/08 Unknown Dolly varden Juverile/Aduit 44
NFK1.0-08 snorkel 59.96312 155.29063 8/25/08 Anadromous coho salmon Juvenile 3
NFK1.0-08 snarkel 5996312 155.29063 sculpin-unspecified Adult 1
{NFK1 0-08 snorkel 59 96312 155 29063 y Varden fee/ Adult e e BN D J




Table 3b. North Fork Koktuli River {upper) (AWC Number 325-30- 10100-2202-3080-4083-5216-6006 ) fish observations per visit

Metnod

snorkef

norkel

sculpin-unspecified
snarkel ofied
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Table 3c. NFK 1.260 (AWC Number 325-30-10100-2202-3080-4083-5216-6003 ) fish observations per visit

GPS coordinates [WGSB4) ‘“‘_‘..__‘.u _"T,..mM* m e
Count Total
Latitude Longitude Date Life History Species M axier Average  Measured Count
NFKI snorkel 59.97391 155 33918 B/9/08 Anadromous  coh salmon o s
NFK1 260-03A snorkel 59.97391 155 33918 B/9/08 Resdent scutpin-unspecified 1
NFK1 260-39714-DBID-1236 aerial survey 59.97031 -155 33206 9/23/08 Anadromous coho satmon 3
NFK1.260-39719-DBID-1519 aerial survey $59.96611 155 wqu_: __9/28/08 Anadromous coho salmon 1
Table 3d. NFK 1.260.10 (AWC Number 325-30-10100-2202-3080-4083-5216-6003-xxxx | fish observations per visit B
[ . GPS coordinates (WG584) .. Fork teagl | o
” o - Total
! i SitelD Meth Latitude Longiude Date Life History Species wum Maximum Average Measured Count
NFK1 Lam'ﬁ,.c.,b snorkel 59.96894 -155.32953 8/10/08 Anadromous coho salmon Juveniie T 14
NFK1 260 10-01A snorke 59.968%4 8/10/08 Residem -unspecified luventle 1
NFK1 260 10-01A snorkel 59.96894 B/10/08 known Vard Juvendle/Aouit ik

Table 3e. NFK 1.260.20 (AWC Number 325-30-10100-2202-3080-4083-5216-6003-xxxx | fish observations per visit

ates (WGSB4

5 i Laitude ngitude Species
NFK1 260.21-01 snorkel 59.07435 -155.3399¢6 8/9/08 Anadromous coho salmon Juvenile
INFK1 260 21-01 snork 59.97 15533496 8/9/08 Uriknown salmonid - unsg ‘d luveriie

Table 3f. NFK 1.270 {AWC Number wwm.ma.pn;oo.wuow.wcwb‘gmw.mu 16-xuxx ) fish auyﬂ-w.t:c:u per visit

— o 3584)

S coordinates

Latitude

3 wife H LIy

NFK1.270-018 coho saimon
NFK1 270-018
NFK1.270-39711.D8ID-1131

{ NFK1.270-39711-DBID-1132

59.97212

visual obs 8/9/08 Anadromous
8/9/08 Unknown
9/20/08 Anadromous

9/20/08 Anadromous

Juvenne

155.3201%

ual obs salmonid-unspe e /Aduht

aenal survey coho saimon

155.32400
155.32070_

aefial survey coho saimon Aduit

Maximum

.!b,.m.\.wmp..l easured
1
Count
Average Measured Count
100
1
1




Table 3g. NFK 1.280 (AWC Number 325-30-10100-2202-3080-4083-5216- 6006-7001 ) fish observations per visit

ates (Wi .ww?n.

GPS coorg

ofish 59 96847 -155 314951 /15/05 Unknowr

| Siteld Method Lantuge Longitude Oate Life
wznx._ 2B0-01A snorket 5956841 155.32086 8/10/08 Anadromous coho salmon Juvende
NFKI 280-01A 59.96841 155 32086 8/10/08 Residem scutpin-unspecified uver
NFK1.280-01C visual obs 59.96837 155.31680 9/16/08 Anadromous coho salmon Agult
NFK1.280-01C electrofish 59.96837 15531680 9/16/08 Anadromous coho salmon Juverile
|NFK1 280-01C elecuofisn 59.96837 155 31680 9/16/08 Resident sculpin-unspecifieo Adult
qu.xh.umc.cw.w electrafish 59.96837 -155.31680 4/16/08 Resident SCu luvenile
NFK1.280-02A wnorkel $9.97006 -155 30694 B/10/08 Anadromous coho saimon Juvenile
NFK1.280-02A snorke! S9.97006 155.30694 B/10/08 Unknown salmonid- unsprec
NFK1.280-33719-DBID-1520 aenal survey 59.97201 15529654 9/28/08 Anadromous toho salmon
aLyTos-01 electrofish 59.96847 -155.31951 7/15/05 Anadromous coho salmon juvenile
QLYes-m electrofish 59.96847 15531951 7/15/05 Resident sculg Adult
QLY0S-01 electrofish 59 96847 15531951 7/15/0% Resident sculpin-unsp Juvenite
QLT0s-01 visual obs 59 96847 155.31951 15/05 Unknown D¢ Juve

juversie/Aduit

Table 3h. NFK 1.280.15 (AWC Number 325-30- ..—E.Qo..NHON 3080-4083-5216-6006-7001-xxxx ) fish observations per visit

coordinates {WG584)

Sit

D Method Latitude L ude Gate _uife History

Life Stage

5-01A elecirohish 59.97

NFK1.280.15-01A electrofish 59.97077 15530078 w__pm...cm >:mn_5305 toho satmon
NFK1.280.15-01A electrofish 59.47077 155.30078 9/16/C8 Resident sculpin-unspecified

15530078 9/16/08 Resident sculpin unspec

Juvenile

Table 3i. NFK 1,300 10 (AWC Number 325-30-10100-2202-3080-4083-5216-6006-7005-8002 ) fish observations per wisit

I GPS coordinates (WG584)

i 5 Method Latitude Langitude _Date  ufe Histon )
[NFK1 3001001 electrofish S9.96551 15528475  9/3/08 Anadromous  toho saimon
INFE1 3K trofish 56.96 155 28475 3/08 Resident SCulpin -y
INFK1 electrofish £8.96 08 Unknown Do

|NFE1 electrofish 54 96551 (08 Unknow

Table 3j. NFK 1.300.20 {AWC Number 325-30-10100-2202-3080-4083- m-§ 7005 xxxx ) fish D...Jn:a:.u:u per visit

Metho Longitude Date Life History

Life Stage

_,.:: 300.20-01 electrofish 59.9706E 155.27692 9/4/08 Anadromous
?h_.,:cc 20-01 electsofish 59 97068 155.27692 5/4/08 Resident

luvenile

Juvenile

o N -

R
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